TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657630

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/03/2021 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| ARKEMA FRANCE | | 05/03/2021 | Public Limited Company: FRANCE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Trinseo Europe GmbH | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Zugerstrasse | |
| City: | Horgen | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 231 8810 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 78330096 | ALTUGLAS |
| Serial Number: | 74627922 | DR |
| Serial Number: | 88089495 | LPL |
| Serial Number: | 78477278 | PERFEXION |
| Serial Number: | 71464372 | PLEXIGLAS |
| Serial Number: | 71366642 | PLEXIGLAS |
| Serial Number: | 71413144 | PLEXIGLAS |
| Serial Number: | 72376495 | PLEXIGLAS |
| Serial Number: | 77736920 | PLEXIGLAS |
| Serial Number: | 76147271 | PLEXIGLAS ELIT |
| Serial Number: | 85577289 | SHIELDUP |
| Serial Number: | 88445557 | SHIELDUP |
| Serial Number: | 75666310 | SOLARKOTE |
| Serial Number: | 85775834 | TACRYL |
| Serial Number: | 76163466 | VOD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

TRADEMARK

900627201 REEL: 007344 FRAME: 0618

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited Address Line 1: Liberation House

Address Line 2: Castle St

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Helen Birrell |
|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /IPR/JF/ARKEMAFRANCETMIPR2021035/AG15TM/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/02/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Deed TM Arkema#page1.tif source=US Deed TM Arkema#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007344 FRAME: 0619

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARKEMA FRANCE ("ASSIGNOR"), a Public Limited Company organized under the laws of France, with a place of business at 420 rue d'Estienne d'Orves 92700 COLOMBES, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Trinseo Europe GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Switzerland, with a place of business at Zugerstrasse 231 8810 Horgen Switzerland, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 3rd May 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR: ARKEMAFRANCE

Name: Thievry PARMENTIL Title: Correst executive of

Date: /3rd May 2021

ASSIGNEE: Trinseo Europe GmbH

Name: lan Dovle

Title: Authorised Signatory
Date: 23

Page 1 of 2

Schedule

| Country | Application Number | IP Registration Numbe | |
|---------|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| U.S.A. | 78330096 | 2.982.949 | |
| U.S.A. | 74627.922 | 1.983.651 | |
| U.S.A. | 88089495 | 6,190,350 | |
| U.S.A. | 78477.278 | 3,136,802 | |
| U.S.A. | 464.372 | 406.199 | |
| U.S.A. | 71366.642 | 338.539 | |
| U.S.A. | 71413.144 | 367.998 | |
| U.S.A. | 72376.495 | 923.032 | |
| U.S.A. | 77736.920 | 3.725.130 | |
| U.S.A. | 76147.271 | 2.767.323 | |
| U.S.A. | 85577289 | 4.340.955 | |
| U.S.A. | 88,445,557 | 6026959 | |
| U.S.A. | 75666310 | 2451738 | |
| U.S.A. | 85775.834 | 4.534.354 | |
| U.S.A. | 76163466 | 2626261 | |

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007344 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 07/02/2021